
4A State Qualifying XC Boys 5 km

Pleasant Hill, IA, SE Polk High School

Oct. 23, 2024

Results by Michael Franke

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Oct. 23, 2024 4:58 PM
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Ankeny                   48    1    3    9   16   19   21   26  16:24.8  1:43.3
  2 Indianola                69    4   10   14   18   23   31   33  16:47.7  1:14.0
  3 Johnston                 78    5   13   15   20   25   27   30  16:51.7  1:16.1
  4 Iowa City West          106    6   12   22   29   37   40       17:05.4  1:24.2
  5 Urbandale               113    7    8   28   34   36   41   46  17:06.4  1:20.8
  6 Southeast Polk          119   11   17   24   32   35   38   44  17:15.0  0:56.4
  7 D M Roosevelt           171    2   39   42   43   45   47   48  17:45.4  2:31.1

Incomplete Teams: Cr Washington, D M North
Individuals

 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME

1. Ankeny
    1  Ethan Zuber, 12          15:21.8  
    3  Isaiah Smith, 11         15:56.7  
    9  Tate Brownsberger, 12    16:40.0  
   16  Nick Robie, 12           17:00.2  
   19  Justice Rathje, 12       17:05.0  
   21  Brett Augustine, 11      17:10.4  
   26  Jackson Kaiser, 11       17:23.9  
Total Time = 1:22:03.7     Total Places = 48

2. Indianola
    4  Reed Robbins, 11         16:02.3  
   10  Jake Robidoux, 9         16:41.6  
   14  Kiefer Barnes, 11        16:53.9  
   18  Paxton Bloom, 11         17:04.2  
   23  Isaiah Thomsen, 10       17:16.3  
   31  Sam Appel, 10            17:33.9  
   33  Owen Welling, 10         17:36.8  
Total Time = 1:23:58.3     Total Places = 69

3. Johnston
    5  Jack Crossland, 10       16:04.3  
   13  Holden schug, 12         16:48.9  
   15  Tay Ohr-Rottler, 11      16:56.8  
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   20  Garrett Ness, 12         17:08.0  
   25  Noah Reese, 12           17:20.3  
   27  Luka Felbapov, 11        17:24.1  
   30  Carter Gearhart, 12      17:28.0  
Total Time = 1:24:18.3     Total Places = 78

4. Iowa City West
    6  Moustafa Tiea, 12        16:17.1  
   12  Michael Hanna, 10        16:47.7  
   22  Sam Showers, 12          17:13.0  
   29  Jake Weilar, 10          17:27.9  
   37  Colin Wehrle, 11         17:41.3  
   40  Evan Merrill, 11         18:03.1  
Total Time = 1:25:27.0     Total Places = 106

5. Urbandale
    7  Blake Smith, 12          16:18.1  
    8  Sidney Shide, 12         16:30.4  
   28  Cayden Miller, 10        17:25.5  
   34  Cooper Smith, 12         17:38.8  
   36  Ashton Hensley, 11       17:38.9  
   41  William Giles, 12        18:15.1  
   46  Evan Twombly, 11         18:21.5  
Total Time = 1:25:31.7     Total Places = 113

6. Southeast Polk
   11  Brock Johnson, 12        16:42.5  
   17  Yairh Gonzalez, 12       17:01.6  
   24  Luke Bartlett, 12        17:16.6  
   32  Josh Moberg, 11          17:35.0  
   35  Henry Laird, 9           17:38.9  
   38  Nathan Moberg, 12        17:56.1  
   44  Zane Hrastich, 12        18:20.6  
Total Time = 1:26:14.6     Total Places = 119

7. D M Roosevelt
    2  Owen Marett, 12          15:50.1  
   39  Julian Nicolino, 10      17:59.4  
   42  Sean Martin, 12          18:16.7  
   43  Cooper Briggs, 9         18:19.2  
   45  Henry Locher, 9          18:21.2  
   47  Joey Zambreno, 11        18:22.6  
   48  Isaiah Keller, 11        18:26.7  
Total Time = 1:28:46.6     Total Places = 171
        TEAM    
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Ethan Zuber, 12          15:21.8    Ankeny               
    2     2  Owen Marett, 12          15:50.1    D M Roosevelt        
    3     3  Isaiah Smith, 11         15:56.7    Ankeny               
    4     4  Reed Robbins, 11         16:02.3    Indianola            
    5     5  Jack Crossland, 10       16:04.3    Johnston             
    6     6  Moustafa Tiea, 12        16:17.1    Iowa City West       
    7     7  Blake Smith, 12          16:18.1    Urbandale            
    8     8  Sidney Shide, 12         16:30.4    Urbandale            
    9     9  Tate Brownsberger, 12    16:40.0    Ankeny               
   10    10  Jake Robidoux, 9         16:41.6    Indianola            
   11    11  Brock Johnson, 12        16:42.5    Southeast Polk       
   12    12  Michael Hanna, 10        16:47.7    Iowa City West       
   13    13  Holden schug, 12         16:48.9    Johnston             
   14    14  Kiefer Barnes, 11        16:53.9    Indianola            
   15    15  Tay Ohr-Rottler, 11      16:56.8    Johnston             
   16    16  Nick Robie, 12           17:00.2    Ankeny               
   17    17  Yairh Gonzalez, 12       17:01.6    Southeast Polk       
   18    18  Paxton Bloom, 11         17:04.2    Indianola            
   19    19  Justice Rathje, 12       17:05.0    Ankeny               
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   20    20  Garrett Ness, 12         17:08.0    Johnston             
   21    21  Brett Augustine, 11      17:10.4    Ankeny               
   22    22  Sam Showers, 12          17:13.0    Iowa City West       
   23    23  Isaiah Thomsen, 10       17:16.3    Indianola            
   24    24  Luke Bartlett, 12        17:16.6    Southeast Polk       
   25    25  Noah Reese, 12           17:20.3    Johnston             
   26    26  Jackson Kaiser, 11       17:23.9    Ankeny               
   27    27  Luka Felbapov, 11        17:24.1    Johnston             
   28    28  Cayden Miller, 10        17:25.5    Urbandale            
   29    29  Jake Weilar, 10          17:27.9    Iowa City West       
   30    30  Carter Gearhart, 12      17:28.0    Johnston             
   31    31  Sam Appel, 10            17:33.9    Indianola            
   32    32  Josh Moberg, 11          17:35.0    Southeast Polk       
   33    33  Owen Welling, 10         17:36.8    Indianola            
   34    34  Cooper Smith, 12         17:38.8    Urbandale            
   35    35  Henry Laird, 9           17:38.9    Southeast Polk       
   36    36  Ashton Hensley, 11       17:38.9    Urbandale            
   37    37  Colin Wehrle, 11         17:41.3    Iowa City West       
   38    38  Nathan Moberg, 12        17:56.1    Southeast Polk       
   39    39  Julian Nicolino, 10      17:59.4    D M Roosevelt        
   40    40  Evan Merrill, 11         18:03.1    Iowa City West       
   41        Louis Dew, 12            18:03.3    Cr Washington        
   42    41  William Giles, 12        18:15.1    Urbandale            
   43    42  Sean Martin, 12          18:16.7    D M Roosevelt        
   44        Braulio Garcia, 10       18:18.1    D M North            
   45    43  Cooper Briggs, 9         18:19.2    D M Roosevelt        
   46    44  Zane Hrastich, 12        18:20.6    Southeast Polk       
   47    45  Henry Locher, 9          18:21.2    D M Roosevelt        
   48    46  Evan Twombly, 11         18:21.5    Urbandale            
   49    47  Joey Zambreno, 11        18:22.6    D M Roosevelt        
   50    48  Isaiah Keller, 11        18:26.7    D M Roosevelt        
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